ACE information sheet

DOT NHTSA HTS codes

Importing products regulated by the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)? When ACE becomes mandatory, you may be required to provide the

category code for your product, in order to help your customs broker determine the NHTSA program your product belongs to.

The following tables list HS Tariff codes, ACS codes (OGA) and ACE codes (PGA), and provide suggested program/category codes for the tariff number.

HS Tariff

3819.00.0010
3917.40.0010
3926.90.9925
4009.12.0020
4009.22.0020
4009.32.0020
4009.42.0020
4011.10.1010
4011101020
4011.10.1030
4011.10.1040
4011.10.1050
4011.10.1060
4011.10.1070
4011.10.5000
4011.20.1005
4011.20.1015
4011.20.1035
4011.20.5010
4011.20.5020
4011.40.0000
4011.99.4510
4011.99.4550

Tariff Description

HYDRAULIC BRAKE FLUIDS

PLAST FITT,F/87012000,8702/3..
OTHER PLASTIC MAT;REFLECT TRIA
RUB,VULC TUBE8701.2,8702/3/4/5
RUB,VULC TUBE8701.2,8702/3/4/5
RUB,VULC TUBE8701.2,8702/3/4/5
RUB,VULC TUBE8701.2,8702/3/4/5
RUB,TIRES,RADIAL,RIM=<33.02CM
RUB,TIRES,RD,RM>33.02=<35.56CM
RUB,TIRES,RD,RM>35.56=<38.10CM
RUB, TIRES,RD,RM>38.10=<40.64CM
RUB, TIRES,RD,RM>40.64=<43.18CM
RUB, TIRES,RD,RM>43.18=<45.72CM
RUB,TIRES,RADIAL,RIM>45.72CM
RUBBER, TIRE,;NEW,AUTO,NT RADIAL
RUB,TIRES,LIGHT TRUCK RADIALS
RUBBER, TIRES,BUS/TRUCK RADIALS
RUB,TIRE,BUS/TRK RIM<40.6C,RD
RUB,TIRES,LIGHT TRUCK,NT RDLS
RUBBER,TIRES,BUS/TRUCK NOT RDL
RUBBER, TIRE,;NEW,MOTORCYCLE,PNU
RUB,TIRE,NEW,RAD,GOLF CART/ATV
RUB,TIRE,NEW,OTH MCH,RADIAL,OT

OGA
code(s)
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

PGA
code(s)
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

Program Category Program CategoryProgram Category

code
REI

OFl
REI
OEl
OEl
OEl
OEl
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI

code code code code code
REI4

OEN
REN2
OEN
OEN
OEN
OEN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN



HS Tariff

4011.99.8510
4011.99.8550
4012.11.4000
4012.11.8000
4012.12.4015
4012.12.4025
4012.12.4035
4012.12.8019
4012.12.8029
4012.12.8050
4012.19.2000
4012.19.4000
4012.19.8000
4012.20.1500
4012.20.6000
4012.20.8000
6506.10.3030

6506.10.6030
7007.11.0010
7007.21.1010
7311.00.0030
7311.00.0060
7311.00.0090
7613.00.0000

8407.31.0040
8407.31.0080
8407.32.2040
8407.32.2080
8407.33.9040
8407.33.9080

Tariff Description

RUB,TIRE,NEW,OTH,GLF CRT ATV
RUB,TIRE,NEW,0TH MCH,NT HER/NR
RUB,TIRE,RETRD,AUTO,RAD:CARS
RUB,TIRE,RETRD,ATONOT RAD,OTH
RUB,TIRES,RETRD,LT TRK,HWY,RAD
TIRES,RETRD,BUS/TRUCK,HWY,RAD
RUBBER, TIRE,RETRD,OTHER,RADIAL
RUB,TIRE,RETRD,LT TRCK,N/RDIAL
RUB,TIRE,RETRD,AUTO,NOT RADIAL
RUB,TIRE,RETRD,ATO,NOT RAD,OTH
RUBBER, TIRES,USED,TRCTRS,AGMCH
RETREAD TIRES, OTHER, RADIAL
RETREAD TIRES,OTHER,NOT RADIAL
RUBBER, TIRES,USED,TRCTRS,PSNGR
RUBBER, TIRES,USED,OTHER,PSNGRS
RUBBER,TIRES,USED ,OTHER

MOTOCY HELMET,REINFOR/LAM
PLAS
MTRCY HELMET,NOT REIN/LAM PLAS

GLASS, MOTOR VEHICLE, CHAP 87
LMNTED SFTY GLASS CHAPT 87

CONT,IRN/STL:COMP GAS,CRT,S/ST
CONT,IRN/STL:COMP GAS,CRT,OTH
CONT,IRN/STL:COMP/LIQ GAS,0TH

ALUM CONT FOR COMPRESS/LIQ
GAS
REC PIS ENG,UNDER 746W,=<50 CC

REC PIST ENG NOT OVER 50CC,0OTH
REC PST ENG,USED,50<X<=250CC
NEW VEHICLE ENG,>50=<250 CC
OTH ENG,=<18.65KW,>250-1000 CC
ENG OTH, > 18.65KW,>250-1000CC

OGA
code(s)
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

DT2
DT1
DT1
FD1
FD1
FD1
FD1

PGA
code(s)
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT1FD1
DT1FD1
DT1FD1
DT1FD1

DT1EP3
DT1EP3
DT1EP3
DT1EP3
DT1EP3
DT1EP3

Program Category Program CategoryProgram Category
code

code
REI

REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI

REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI

TPE
TPE
TPE
TPE
TPE
TPE

code
REI

REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REI
REN
REN
REN
REN
REN
REI8

REI8
REI7
REI7
REN3
REN3
REN3
REN3

TPE1
TPE1
TPE1
TPE1
TPE1
TPE1

code

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OEl
OEl
OFF
OEl
OFEl
OFEl

OFF1
OFF1
OFF1
OFF1

OEN
OFF1
OFF1
OEN
OEN
OEN

code

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

code

OFF1
OFF1
OFF1
OFF1
OFF1
OFF1



HS Tariff

8407.34.1400
8407.34.1800
8407.34.4400
8407.34.4800
8408.20.2000
8501.32.4500
8504.10.0000
8512.20.2040
8512.20.4040
8536.41.0005
8539.10.0010
8539.10.0050
8539.21.2040
8539.32.0090
8701.20.0015
8701.20.0045
8701.20.0080
8702.10.3000
8702.10.6000
8702.90.3000
8702.90.6000
8703.21.0010
8703.21.0030
8703.21.0050
8703.22.0000
8703.23.0010

8703.23.0022
8703.23.0024
8703.23.0026
8703.23.0028
8703.23.0032

Tariff Description

ENG, USED/REBLT,VEHC>1,000CC
ENGINES NEW,FOR VEHICL<=2000CC
ENGINS USED,VEHC>2000CC,8701-4
ENGINS NEW,VEHIC>2000CC,8701-4
ENG FOR VEH IN 8701.2,8702,3,4
ELEC MTR F/ELEC VEHIC,F/870390
BALLASTS F/DISCHRG LAMPS/TUBES
LGHTNG EQPMT,8701.2,8702/3/4..
VISUAL SIGNL EQU 8701.2,8702..
ELEC RELAYS,N/O60V,AUTO SIG F
SEAL BEAM LMP<15.24CM,8701/2/
SEAL BEAM LMP>=15.24CM,8701/2/
TUNGSTEN HALGN LMP<=100V,8701/
METAL HALIDE LAMP, OTHER

ROAD TRACTOR:GVW <=36,287KG
ROAD TRACTOR:GVW >36,287KG
ROAD TRACTOR:USED

VEHICLE TRNSPT=>16PRSNS:DIESEL
OTH ENGINE, W/CMPRS IGNTN<16PL
VEHICTRNSPT=>16PL:OTH-NO DISEL
VEHICTRNSPT<16 PL:OTH-NO DISEL
PASSG VEHICLE:CYL <=1000CC
PASSG VEHICLE:CYL <=1000CC,0TH
PASSG VEHICLE:CYL <=1000CC,0TH
PASSG VEHIC:CL >1000 &<=1500CC

MOTOR HOM CYL >1500CC
<=3000CC
STATION WAGONS,INT,VOL <=2.8M3

STAT WAGON,VOL >2.8M3 <=3.1M3
STAT WAGON,VOL >3.1M3 <=3.4M3
STAT WAGON,VOL INTER > 3.4M3
<=4CY,STAT WAG,INT VOL<=2.8M3

OGA
code(s)

DT1FC3
DT2
DT2
DT2FC3
DT2
DT2
DT2
DTIFD2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

PGA
code(s)
DTIEP3

DT
DT1EP3
DT1EP3
DT1EP3
DT
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2FD2
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT1
DT1
DT2
DT2EP3
DT2EP3

DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3

Program Category Program CategoryProgram Category

code
TPE

TPE
TPE
TPE
TPE
TPE
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
REI
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS

MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS

code
TPE1

TPE1
TPE1
TPE1
TPE1
TPE1
REI6
REI6
REI6
REI6
REI6
REI6
REI6
REI6
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS4
MVS4
MVS4
MVS4
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS2

MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1

code
OFEl

Ol
Ol
Ol
OFEl
OFEl

MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
OFF
OFF

code
OEN

OEN
OEN
OEN
OEN
OEN

MVS10
MVS10
MVS10
MVS10
OFF1
OFF1

code
OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

code
OFF1

OFF1
OFF1
OFF1
OFF1
OFF1



HS Tariff

8703.23.0034
8703.23.0036
8703.23.0038
8703.23.0042
8703.23.0044
8703.23.0046
8703.23.0048
8703.23.0052
8703.23.0062
8703.23.0064
8703.23.0066
8703.23.0068
8703.23.0072
8703.23.0074
8703.23.0076
8703.23.0078
8703.23.0090
8703.24.0010

8703.24.0030
8703.24.0032
8703.24.0034
8703.24.0036
8703.24.0038
8703.24.0042
8703.24.0052
8703.24.0054
8703.24.0056
8703.24.0058
8703.24.0062
8703.24.0064
8703.24.0066

Tariff Description

<=4CY ST WAG,0 VL>2.8M3<=3.1M3
<=4CY ST WAG,0,>3.1M3 <=3.4M3
<=4CY ST WAG,O,INT VOL >3.4M3
<=4 CY,OTHER,INT VOL <=2.4M3
<=4CYL OTH,VOL >2.4M3 <=2.8M3
<=4CYL, OTH,>2.8M3 <=3.1M3
<=4CYL, OTH,>3.1M3 <=3.4M3
<=4CYL, OTHER,INT VOL >3.4M3
>4CY <=6CY,INTER VOL <=2.8M3
>4CY<=6CY,IN VL>2.8M3 <=3.1M3
>4CY<=6CY,IN VL>3.1M3 <=3.4M3
>4CY<=6CY,INTERION VOL >3.4M3
ENG >6CY,INTERION VOL <=2.8M3
ENG >6CY,INT VOL >2.8M3<=3.1M3
ENG >6CY,INT VOL >3.1IM3<=3.4M3
ENG >6CY,INT VOL >3.4M3

PASSG VEHC:USED;>1500&<=3000CC

W/CYL>3000CC,AMB,HRS,PRV
MOTOR HOME W/CYL >3000CC
O VEH,<=4CYL ENG,INT VL<=2.4M3
O VEH,<=4CYL,IN VL>2.4,<=2.8M3
O VEH,<=4CYL,IN VL>2.8,<=3.1M3
O VEH,<=4CYL,IN VL>3.1,<=3.4M3
O VEH,<=4CYL,IN VL>3.4 M3

O VEH>4<=6CYL,INT VL<=2.8M3
O VH,>4<=6CYL,IN VL>2.8<=3.1M3
O VH>4<=6CYL,IN VL>3.1<=3.4M3
O VH,>4<=6CYL,IN VL>3.4M3

O VEH>6CYL ENG,INT VL<=2.8M3
O VEH>6CYL,IN VL>2.8,<=3.1M3

O VEH>6CYL,IN VL>3.1,<=3.4M3

OGA
code(s)
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
AP2DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2

PGA
code(s)
DT2EP3

DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2

DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3

Program Category Program CategoryProgram Category

code
MVS

MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS

code
MVS1

MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS2
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1
MVS1

code

code

code

code



HS Tariff

8703.24.0068
8703.24.0090
8703.31.0000
8703.32.0010

8703.32.0050

8703.33.0010
8703.33.0030
8703.33.0045
8703.33.0085
8703.90.0000
8704.21.0000
8704.22.1020
8704.22.1040
8704.22.1060
8704.22.1080
8704.22.5020
8704.22.5040
8704.22.5060
8704.22.5080
8704.23.0000
8704.31.0020
8704.31.0040
8704.32.0010
8704.32.0020
8704.32.0030
8704.32.0040
8704.32.0050
8704.90.0000
8705.10.0010
8705.10.0050

Tariff Description

O VEH>6CYL,IN VL>3.4 M3
PASSG VEHC:OTH-USED;CYL>3000
PASSG VEHC:CYL <=1500CC;DIESEL

MOTOR VEHC:NEW;>1500
&<=2500CC

MOTOR
VEHC:USED;>1500&<=2500CC
AMB,HEARSE:CYL>2500CC;DIESEL

MOTOR HOME:CYL>2500CC;DIESEL
OTHER, NEW:CYL>2500CC;DIESEL
OTHER,USED:CYL>2500CC;DIESEL
MOTOR PASS VEHICLE:OTH NSPF
TRANSP VEHICLE:GVW<=5MT;DIESEL
CAB CHASSIS:GVW>5&<=9MT;DIESEL
CAB CHASSIS:GVW>9&<=12MT;DIESL
CAB CHASSIS:GVW>12&<=15MT;DISL
CAB CHASSIS:GVW>15&<=20MT;DIES
VEHICLE:OTH;GVW>5&<=9MT;DIESEL
VEHICLE:OTH;GVW>9<&=12MT;DIESL
VEHICLE;OTH;GVW>12&<=15MT;DISL
VEHICLE:OTH;GVW>15&<=20MT;DISL
VEHICLE:GVW >20 MT;DIESEL
VEHICLE:GVW<=2.5MT;SPARK IGNIT
VEHICLE:GVW>2.5&<=5MT;SPARK IG
VEHICLE:GVW>5&<=9MT;SPARK IGNI
VEHICLE:GVW>9&<=12MT;SPARKIGN
VEHICLE:GVW>12&<=15MT;SPARK IG
VEHICLE:GVW>15&<=20MT;SPARK IG
VEHICLE:GVW >20 MT;SPARK IGNIT
VEHICLE:OTHER NSPF

MOBILE CRANE OPERATED BY CABLE
MOBILE CRANE:OTHER

OGA
code(s)
DT2

AP2DT2
DT2
DT2

DT2

DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT1

DT1

PGA
code(s)
DT2EP3

DT2
DT2EP3
DT2EP3

DT2

DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT1EP3

DT1EP3

Program Category Program CategoryProgram Category

code
MVS

MVS
MVS
MVS

MVS

MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS

code
MVS1

MVS1
MVS1
MVS1

MVS1

MVS1

MVS2
MVS1

MVS1

MVS1

MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS2
MVS2

code

OFF
OFF

code

OFF1
OFF1

code

code



HS Tariff

8705.30.0000
8705.40.0000
8705.90.0000
8706.00.0300
8706.00.0520
8706.00.0540
8706.00.0575
8706.00.1520
8706.00.1540
8706.00.2500
8706.00.5000
8707.10.0020
8707.10.0040
8707.90.5020
8707.90.5040
8707.90.5060
8707.90.5080
8707.90.5090
8708.21.0000
8708.29.1500
8708.40.1110
8708.40.1150
8708.40.5000
8708.70.2500

8708.70.4530
8708.70.4545

8708.70.4560
8708.70.6030
8708.94.5000
8708.95.0500

Tariff Description

FIRE FIGHTINGVEHICLE

CONCRETE MIXER

SPECIAL PURPOSE VEHICLE:OTHER
CHASSIS:ROAD TRACTOR,870421,31
CHASSIS:ROAD TRACTOR,8701.20
CHASSIS: VEHICLES OF 8702
CHASSIS: VEHICLE OF 8704
CHASSIS:PASSENGER AUTOMOBILES
CHASSIS,OTHER VEHICLES
CHASSIS:ROAD TRACTOR
CHASSIS:OTHER TRACTOR
BODY:PASSENGER AUTOMOBILE
BODY:OTHER PASSANGER VEHICLE
BODIES FR VEHICLS SUBHD 870120
BODIES FOR VEHICLE HEADNG 8702
BODIES FOR VEHICLS HEADNG 8704
BODIES FOR VEHICLE HEADNG 8705
BODIES FOR OTHER VEHICLS NSPF
SEAT BELT:BODY OF 8701-8705
DOOR ASSEMBLIES, OTHER PARTS
GEAR BOX:HDS 8703

GEAR BOX: OTHER

GEAR BOX:OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE

ACC:FOR OTH TRACTRS,ROAD
WHEEL
WHEEL:OTH MTR VEH,8702/3/4/5

WHEEL:OTH MOTOR
VEH,OTH,ALUMIN
WHEEL:OTH MOTOR VEH,OTHER

OTH WHL RIMS,8701.2,8702/3/4/5
STEERING WHEEL:OTHER VEHICLE
INFLATORS & MODULES FOR AIRBAG

OGA
code(s)
DT2

DT2
DT1
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT1
DT1
DT1
DT1
DT1
DT1
DT1
DT1
DT2

DT1
DT2

DT1
DT1

PGA
code(s)
DT2EP3

DT2EP3
DT1EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2EP3
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT2
DT1
DT1
DT1
DT1
DT2

DT2
DT2

DT2
DT2
DT

DT2

Program Category Program CategoryProgram Category

code
MVS

MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
OFl
OEl
OEl
OEl
OEl
OEl
OEl
REI
TPE
OFl
OFl
OFl
REI

REI
REI

REI
REI
OEl
OEl

code
MVS2

MVS2
MVS2
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
MVS3
OEN
OEN
OEN
OEN
OEN
OEN
OEN
REIS
TPE1
OEN
OEN
OEN
REI2

REI2
REI2

REI2
REI2
OEN
OEN

code

OFF

OFl

OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF

code

OFF1

OEN

OFF1
OFF1
OFF1

OFF1

code

OFF

code

OFF1



HS Tariff

8708.95.2000
8708.99.8105
8708.99.8130
8711.10.0000
8711.20.0030
8711.20.0060
8711.20.0090

8711.30.0030

8711.30.0060
8711.30.0090
8711.40.3000
8711.40.6030
8711.40.6060
8711.50.0030
8711.50.0060
8711.90.0000
8714.10.0020

8714.92.1000
8716.10.0030
8716.10.0075
8716.20.0000
8716.31.0000

8716.39.0030
8716.39.0040
8716.39.0050
8716.39.0090
8716.40.0000
8716.90.5035
8716.90.5045

Tariff Description

AIRBAGS,0TH PARTS & ACCESS
BRAKE HOSES,PLASTIC,ATT FITING
SLIDE IN CAMPERS
MOTORCYCLE/CYCLE:CYL=<50 CC
MOTORCYL/CYCLE:CYL >50 &<=90CC
MOTORCY/CYCLE:CYL >90 &<=190CC

MOTORCY/CYCLE:CYL>190
&<=250CC
MOTORCY/CYCLE:CYL>250
&<=290CC

MOTORCY/CYCL:CYL >290 &<=490CC

MOTORCY/CYCL:CYL >490 &<=500CC
MOTORCY/CYCL:CYL <500 &<=700CC
MOTORCY/CYCL:CYL >700 &<=790CC
MOTORCY/CYCLE >790 &<=800CC
MOTORCY/CYCL:CYL >800 &<=970CC
MOTORCY/CYCL:CYL OVER 970 CC
MOTORCY/CYCL/SIDE-CAR:OTH

MOTORCYCLE PRTS/ACCESS:O
WHEEL
WHEEL RIM:OTHER VEHICLE

TRAILRS/SEMI-TR,HSE/CMP <10.6M
TRAILR/SEMI,HOUSE/CAMP,>=10.6M
TRAILER:SELF-LOAD/UNLOAD,SEMI

TRAILER:TANKER;GOODS
TRANSPORT
TRAIL/SEMI-TRAILR,W/8703 VEHCL

TRAIL/SEMI-TRAILER, TRANS GOODS
PLATFORM TYPE TRAILR,TRANS GDS
TRAILERS & SEMI-TRAILERS,OTHER
TRAILER & SEMI-TRAILER:OTH NSP
PRTS:STEEL WHEELS 30-42 CM DIA
PARTS:STEEL WHEEL,OTH,

OGA
code(s)

DT2
DT2
DT2
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Program Category Program CategoryProgram Category

code
OEl

REI
OEl
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS

MVS

MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
OEl

REI

MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS

MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
MVS
OFl

OFl

code
OEN

REI3
OEN
MVS6
MVS6
MVS5
MVS5

MVS5

MVS5
MVS5
MVS5
MVS5
MVS5
MVS5
MVS5
MVS5
OEN

REI2

MVS7
MVS7
MVS7
MVS8

MVS8
MVS8
MVS8
MVS8
MVS8
OEN

OEN

code

code

code

code



e o [ Cort P [oegenproqam oy
8716.90.5055 PARTS:STEEL WHEEL,OTH,WTH TIRE DT2 DT2 OEl OEN
9401.80.6021 MOTOR VEHICLE SEATS, OTHER DT2 DT2 REI REI9
9401.80.6023 MOTOR VEHICLE SEATS, OTHER DT2 DT2 REI REI9
9801.00.1063 OTHR US GDS RETURND:IN 8701 DT1 DT1 (any) (any)
9801.00.1065 OTHR US GDS RETURND:IN 8703 DT1 DT1 (any) (any)
9801.00.1067 US GDS RETURNED:8706,8707,8708 DT1 DT1 (any) (any)
9801.00.1069 US GDS RETURNED:8705,8709 DT1 DT1 (any) (any)
9801.00.1071 OTHR US GDS RETURND:IN CHAP 87 DT1 DT1 (any) (any)
9804.00.35 NONRES: VEHICLES ARRVG W/PERSN AP2DT1 DT2 MVS (any)
9804.00.60 AUTO RENTD:US RES:TEMP PER USE DT2 DT2 MVS (any)
9805.00.50 EFFECTS US GOV DTIFD3 DTIFD3 MVS (any)
EMP&FAMLY/EVACU
9806.00.40 PERS USE ARTCLS:AMBASSADOR ETC DT1FD3 DTIFD3 MVS (any)
9806.00.45 PERS USE:FOREIGN ARMED FORCES DTIFD3 DTIFD3 MVS (any)
9806.00.50 PERS USE ARTCLS:REPS FORGN GOV  DT1FD3 DTIFD3 MVS (any)
9806.00.55 PERS USE ART:DESIG STAT/TREATY DTIFD3 DTIFD3 MVS (any)

Contact Livingston

Have questions or need help with your NHTSA imports under ACE?
Contact your account executive,

write to us at: simplify@livingstonintl.com

or give us a call at 1-855-225-5548
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